Data Sheet
ADG2128
I2C CMOS 8 x 12 Analog Switch Array with Dual/Single Supplies
Rev. E
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable "as is". However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog
Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to

Dimensions shown in millimeters
Updated: March 16, 2023
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option
ADG2128BCPZ-HS-RL7 -40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP (5mm x 5mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-32-7
ADG2128BCPZ-REEL -40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP (5mm x 5mm w/ EP) Reel, 5000 CP-32-7
ADG2128BCPZ-REEL7 -40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP (5mm x 5mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-32-7
ADG2128WBCPZ-REEL7 -40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP (5mm x 5mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-32-7
ADG2128YCPZ-REEL7 -40°C to +125°C 32-Lead LFCSP (5mm x 5mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-32-7
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for Automotive Applications.
I2C SPEED OPTIONS
Model1 I2C Speed
ADG2128BCPZ-REEL 100 kHz, 400 kHz
ADG2128BCPZ-REEL7 100 kHz, 400 kHz
ADG2128BCPZ-HS-RL7 100 kHz, 400 kHz, 3.4 MHz
ADG2128WBCPZ-REEL7 100 kHz, 400 kHz
ADG2128YCPZ-REEL7 100 kHz, 400 kHz
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
EVALUATION BOARDS
Model1 Description
EVAL-ADG2128EBZ Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS
The ADG2128W models are available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and reliability requirements of automotive
applications. Note that these automotive models may have specifications that differ from the commercial models; therefore, designers should
review the Specifications section of this data sheet carefully. Only the automotive grade products shown are available for use in automotive
http:/www.analog.com/ADG2128.html
Data Sheet ADG2128
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
©2006-2023 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A.
Rev. E | 26 of 26
applications. Contact your local Analog Devices account representative for specific product ordering information and to obtain the specific
Automotive Reliability reports for these models.
I2C refers to a communications protocol originally developed by Philips Semiconductors (now NXP Semiconductors).
http:/www.analog.com/ADG2128.html